
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4617
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
EXPANSION OF REPAIR SHOP
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha;Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for expansion of carriage repair shop at Tirupati in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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